Washington State Gambling Commission

COMMERCIAL LICENSEES

Gambling Statistics for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015




Washington State Gambling Commission

The Gambling Commission was created in 1973. We are the second oldest
gambling regulatory agency in the nation. See RCW 9.46 and WAC 230 for rules
governing gambling activity in the State of Washington. Search tools are available

on our agency web site at (Rules & Laws button is in the bottom

Dave Truiillo, Director left corner on the home page).

Our Mission: Protect the public by ensuring that gambling is legal and honest.
Our Vision: We will maintain public confidence by:

v Conducting a fair and effective gambling regulatory and enforcement program.
v Investigating illegal activities.

v Building positive partnerships and relationships.

v Providing a workplace that allows employees to excel at their jobs.

v Anticipating and responding to the evolving gambling industry.
Our Values: We value integrity, professionalism, respect and diversity.
Our Goals:

v Detect and remove the criminal element from gambling.

v Maintain a regulatory environment that promotes compliance.

v Develop, retain and value our employees.

v Provide accurate and timely information to the legislature, public and other stakeholders.

v Pursue improvements and innovations in agency programs and processes.

Please feel free to explore our web site and give your feedback regarding our reports. We hope you’ll find the
following information useful.

Sincerely,

Duid £ The


http://www.wsgc.wa.gov/

COMMERCIAL

OVEerVIEW ....ooooeeveveeninn,

Punch Board / Pull-Tab

Card Room ...................
Amusement Game.........

LICENSEES



PUNCH BOARD / PULL-TAB

AMUSEMENT GAME




Commercial Licensees — Overview

For Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015

Punch Board/Pull-Tab Card Room
Gross Receipts $202,955,119 $239,735,249
Prizes Paid $147,477,172 $5,396,636
Net Receipts $55,477,947 $234,338,613
Local Gambling Taxes $6,780,788 $22,881,360
Active Licensees 893 64
Manufacturers

Sold to Operators

Sold to Distributors

Total Gambling Related Sales
Active Licensees

Sold to Operators

Sold to Distributors

Total Gambling Related Sales
Active Licensees

Punch Board/Pull-Tab

Casino Gaming Equipment

Other Gambling Related Services
Punch Board/Pull-Tab

Casino Gaming Equipment
Other Gambling Related Services

Distributors

Punch Board/Pull-Tab

Casino Gaming Equipment
Other Gambling Related Services
Punch Board/Pull-Tab

Casino Gaming Equipment
Other Gambling Related Services

Amusement Game

$25,390,958
$3,935,240
$21,455,718
$333,151
73

$615,934
$160,674,243
$1,273,566
$9,533,097
$192,237
$1,175,552
$173,464,629
31

$14,302,848

$3,643,864

$2,642,659
$699,089
$92,212

$7,558
$21,388,230
38

Total

$468,056,222
$156,809,048
$311,247,174
$29,993,555
1,030



Commercial Licensees — Overview

For Fiscal Year End June 30, 2014

Punch Board/Pull-Tab Card Room Amusement Game
Gross Receipts $191,061,732 $218,772,056 $23,549,452
Prizes Paid $137,523,818 $4,204,321 $3,289,814
Net Receipts $53,537,914 $214,567,735 $20,259,638
Local Gambling Taxes $6,467,223 $20,886,087 $298,558
Active Licensees 898 68 70
Manufacturers

Punch Board /Pull-Tab Sales $8,811,601

Casino Gaming Equipment & Other Sales  $1,552,769

Distributors Sales $10,364,370

Non-distributors Sales $135,390,973

Total Sales $145,755,343

Active Licensees 34

Distributors

Punch Board /Pull-Tab Sales $14,079,332
Casino Gaming Equipment & Other Sales  $5,506,083
Total sales $19,585,415

Active Licensees 35

Total

$433,383,240
$145,017,953
$288,365,287
$27,651,868
1,028



Commercial Licensees - Overview
Gross Receipts for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015

Distributors
$21,388,230

Amusement Game
$25,390,958

Comparison of Gross Receipts for Fiscal Years Ending June 30 (in millions)
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Commercial Licensees - Overview

Number of Active Licensees for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015
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Commercial Licensees — Punch Board / Pull-Tab

Licensees by County for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015

ADAMS $6,267 $2,995 $3,272
ASOTIN 2 $97,904 $68,028 $29,876
BENTON 26 $5,743,723  $4,096,757  $1,646,966
CHELAN 16 $4,155,964 = $2,958,730  $1,197,234
CLALLAM 8 $672,861 $448,338 $224,523
CLARK 29 $6,079,545 = $4,354,186 = $1,725,359
COLUMBIA 1 $128,775 $83,994 $44,781
COWLITZ 22 $4,111,224 = $2,854,024 = $1,257,200
DOUGLAS 7 $1,897,895  $1,385,001 $512,894
FERRY 1 $76,924 $48,218 $28,706
FRANKLIN 7 $678,832 $434,411 $244,421
GARFIELD 0 $0 $0 $0
GRANT 13 $4,211,151  $3,095,319  $1,115,832
GRAYS HARBOR 27 $3,231,778  $2,169,236 = $1,062,542
ISLAND 8 $1,102,507  $750,564 $351,943
JEFFERSON 3 $216,571 $138,841 $77,730
KING* 190 $56,101,921 $41,902,711 $14,199,210
KITSAP 37 $7,397,240 = $5,279,261 = $2,117,979
KITTITAS 12 $2,010,337  $1,418,917 $591,420
KLICKITAT 7 $693,979 $504,428 $189,551
LEWIS 22 $2,651,868  $1,811,196 $840,672
LINCOLN 0 $0 $0 $0
MASON 12 $1,571,870  $1,143,698 $428,172
OKANOGAN 8 $809,749 $511,206 $298,543
PACIFIC ) $1,109,371  $734,041 $375,330
PEND OREILLE 1 $2,741 $1,585 $1,156
PIERCE* 122 $30,519,733 $22,000,079  $8,519,654
SAN JUAN 4 $334,164 $231,075 $103,089
SKAGIT 25 $3,518,308  $2,505,602  $1,012,706
SKAMANIA 1 $18,664 $12,652 $6,012
SNOHOMISH* 87 $24,847,432 $17,656,481 $7,190,951
SPOKANE 76 $15,150,896 $11,375,052 $3,775,844
STEVENS 10 $625,412 $414,434 $210,978
THURSTON 40 $9,408,706 = $7,116,789 = $2,291,917
WAHKIAKUM 1 $18,455 $12,792 $5,663
WALLA WALLA 4 $631,034 $479,669 $151,365
WHATCOM 22 $5,860,644  $4,244,889  $1,615,755
WHITMAN 1 $28,359 $18,228 $10,131
YAKIMA 36 $7,232,315  $5,213,745  $2,018,570

* Top three counties by gross receipts

1

$45
$794
$197,421
$28,053
$18,915
$300,149
$0
$198,882
$31
$3,936
$33,384
$0
$87,895
$85,539
$4,194
$0
$2,380,792
$219,847
$28,809
$7,969
$43,923
$0
$72,113
$2,730
$30,688
$17
$1,116,861
$898
$77,872
$258
$1,042,467
$295,497
$465
$227,171
$0
$13,153
$77,316
$0
$182,704



Commercial Licensees — Punch Board / Pull-Tab
Gross Receipts by County for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015 (Map Coordinates)
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Commercial Licensees - Card Room

Licensees by County for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015

County

ADAMS
ASOTIN
BENTON
CHELAN
CLALLAM
CLARK*
COLUMBIA
COWLITZ
DOUGLAS
FERRY
FRANKLIN
GARFIELD
GRANT
GRAYS HARBOR
ISLAND
JEFFERSON
KING*
KITSAP
KITTITAS
KLICKITAT
LEWIS
LINCOLN
MASON
OKANOGAN
PACIFIC
PEND OREILLE
PIERCE

SAN JUAN
SKAGIT
SKAMANIA
SNOHOMISH*
SPOKANE
STEVENS
THURSTON
WAHKIAKUM
WALLA WALLA
WHATCOM
WHITMAN
YAKIMA
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* Top three counties by gross receipts

Local
Rgcr:iists Prizes Paid Net Receipts = Gambling
Taxes
$0 $0 $0 $0
$975,358 $25,212 $950,146 $57,346
$8,367,990 $193,938 $8,174,052 $830,146
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$27,209,121 $174,114 $27,035,007  $2,720,910
$0 $0 $0 $0
$8,766,310 $66,928 $8,699,382 $291,614
$3,668,348 $71,140 $3,597,208 $293,754
$0 $0 $0 $0
$7,177,266 $149,075 $7,028,191 $717,727
$0 $0 $0 $0
$2,115,973 $0 $2,115,973 $210,574
$0 $0 $0 $0
$18,981 $0 $18,981 $0
$10,572 $0 $10,572 $0
$105,892,105 $3,523,359 $102,368,746 $10,389,177
$3,058,483 $141,630 $2,916,853 $61,169
$603,887 $0 $603,887 $48,799
$33,090 $1,017 $32,073 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$23,096,226 $74,306 $23,021,920  $2,540,208
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$24,600,132 $318,563 $24,281,569  $2,445,645
$7,669,253 $234,881 $7,434,372 $719,276
$0 $0 $0 $0
$4,702,967 $261,760 $4,441,207 $410,248
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$2,315,517 $0 $2,315,517 $231,549
$1,020,299 $0 $1,020,299 $70,687
$8,408,267 $160,713 $8,247,554 $840,787



Commercial Licensees - Card Room
Gross Receipts by County for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015 (Map Coordinates)
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Commercial Licensees - Card Room

Comparison of House-Banked and Nonhouse-Banked Card Room for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015

Card Room notes:

(1) Gambling gross receipts:

a. House-banked operators gambling gross receipts: net win & fees collected.
b. Nonhouse-banked operators gambling gross receipts: fees collected.

Net win: total money taken in by the house-banked tables, less the amount paid out in winning hands.

Fees collected: total amount of fees collected for allowing persons to play cards. Fees includes several methods of collections, grouped into

three types:

a. Time: charging for time at the tables, in half-hour, hour or other increments.

Rake: charging a percentage of the total amount wagered by players during one hand.

By hand: charging a fixed amount to play in each hand.

b. Administrative: fees are the portion of player-supported jackpots that the operator charges for administering the player-supported

jackpot.

c. Tournament: includes fees collected from players to enter a card tournament, less buy-ins and food/drink given to players, or other.
(2) Prizes Paid: the combined total of cash prizes paid out and the cost to the licensee of all merchandise awarded as prizes.

Tournament: actual cost to the licensee of cash and/or merchandise provided to entrants to promote a card tournament.

Other: includes operator-supported jackpot seed money for nonhouse-banked rooms.

Gambling Prizes Paid . . Gross Sales of
Gross Net Receipts LocaITGambllng LActlve Food and
Receipts  Tournament — Other ebize HEnEsss Drink
House-Banked Card Room | $233,634,033 | $1,561,268 | $3,628,247 | $228,444,518 $22,279,849 51 $60,103,547
ggg&ouse'Ba”kEd care $6,101,216 $88,524 | $118597 = $5,894,095 $601,511 13 $6,761,038

(3) Reported activity includes only those card rooms licensed to collect fees or operate house-banked card rooms (Classes B, C, E, F, or house-

banked licenses).
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Commercial Licensees — Amusement Game
Licensees by County for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015

* Top three counties by gross receipts

11

County

ADAMS
ASOTIN
BENTON
CHELAN
CLALLAM
CLARK
COLUMBIA
COWLITZ
DOUGLAS
FERRY
FRANKLIN
GARFIELD
GRANT

GRAYS HARBOR
ISLAND
JEFFERSON
KING*

KITSAP
KITTITAS
KLICKITAT
LEWIS
LINCOLN
MASON
OKANOGAN
PACIFIC

PEND OREILLE
PIERCE*

SAN JUAN
SKAGIT
SKAMANIA
SNOHOMISH
SPOKANE
STEVENS
THURSTON
WAHKIAKUM
WALLA WALLA
WHATCOM
WHITMAN
YAKIMA

OUT OF STATE*

Number

of

Licensees

0
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Gross
Receipts

$0
$0
$988,649
$49,170
$0
$1,152,558
$0
$99,827
$0
$0
$175,507
$0
$970,229
$130,500
$50,175
$0
$6,276,886
$151,623
$0
$0
$24,392
$0
$0
$11,600
$356,974
$0
$1,504,677
$0
$0
$0
$80,537
$1,426,609
$0
$88,910
$0
$0
$128,773
$97,220
$263,143

Paid

$0
$0
$108,634
$9,351
$0
$201,333
$0
$0
$0
$0
$14,870
$0
$105,986
$26,850
$6,682
$0
$873,990
$32,211
$0
$0
$5,178
$0
$0
$2,778
$83,604
$0
$303,115
$0
$0
$0
$33,908
$125,768
$0
$12,612
$0
$0
$15,347
$9,682
$51,188

‘ Prizes

Net
Receipts

$0
$0
$880,015
$39,819
$0
$951,225
$0
$99,827
$0
$0
$160,637
$0
$864,243
$103,650
$43,493
$0
$5,402,896
$119,412
$0
$0
$19,214
$0
$0
$8,822
$273,370
$0
$1,201,562
$0
$0
$0
$46,629
$1,300,841
$0
$76,298
$0
$0
$113,426
$87,538
$211,955

$11,362,999 $1,912,153 $9,450,846

Local
Gambling
Taxes
$0
$0
$3,421
$0
$0
$388
$0
$0
$0
$0
$352
$0
$0
$500
$0
$0
$6,248
$2,388
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$13,571
$0
$0
$0
$94
$21,757
$0
$1,400
$0
$0
$1,184
$0
$0
$281,848



Commercial Licensees — Amusement Game
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Gross Receipts by County for Fiscal Year End June 30, 2015 (Map Coordinates)
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Washington State Gambling Commission

Legal and Records Unit
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 42400
Olympia, WA 98504-2400
Headquarters: 4565 7" Avenue S.E.
Lacey, WA 98503
Website:
Twitter:
YouTube:

Numbers are based on licensed organizations reporting to the Gambling Commission.
Please advise if you have any questions or if you request further assistance about this report.
Name: Cindy Wang.

Email:

Phone: 800-345-2529, ext. 3470 or 360-486-3470.


http://www.wsgc.wa.gov/
https://twitter.com/WAGambling
https://www.youtube.com/user/WSGC1973
mailto:cindy.wang@wsgc.wa.gov

